Boy Scouts of America James E. West Fellowship

James E. West Fellowship

James E. West was the first Chief Scout Executive of the Boy Scouts of America. He served in that position for more than three decades. Many individuals and corporations make these gifts either on behalf of someone else—such as in honor of an Eagle Scout, Silver Beaver recipient, a retirement, a special accomplishment, or anniversary—or in memory of a special individual.



To Become a Fellow

A gift to a local council, designated by the donor to the council endowment fund, qualifies for membership as a James E. West fellow. The gift must be in addition to— and not replace or diminish—the donor's annual Friends of Scouting support. A minimum gift of \$1000 in cash or marketable securities qualifies for the Bronze level membership. Donors may make cumulative gifts to reach Silver, Gold, and Diamond member levels. For example, 5 years of giving at the Bronze level would qualify for Silver level membership.

Application Process

The donor fills out the James E. West Fellowship Application and returns it directly to the local council.

Name((s) to appear on certificate:		
Compa	any name (if applicable):		
Mailing	g address:		
City: _		State:	Zip code:
Phone	;	Email address:	
	I would like more information about planned giving.		
	\$1,000+ Bronze Member Level \$10,000+ Gold Member Level		
	\$5,000+ Silver Member Level \$15,000+ Diamond Member Level		
	I would like to establish a payment schedule.		
Name	of donor (if different from above):		
This gi	ift is:	□ In memory of	
Gift I	Designation		
perma	sideration of membership as a James E. nently restricted with any further stipulat nigan Crossroads Council, BSA, Lansing	tions	esignate that my gift to the Endowment Fund be
Signature:			Date:
Retur	n to: Michigan Crossroads Counc	cil	
Dauch Scout Center 1776 W Warren Ave, Detroit, MI 48208 Attn: Denver Laabs, Director of Development (313) 361-1272 – <u>Denver.Laabs@Scouting.org</u>		-or-	Devos Family Center for Scouting 3213 Walker Ave NW Aaron Gach, Chief Development Officer (616) 786-2662 – <u>Aaron.Gach@Scouting.org</u>